MAMA CATHOLIC OF
MUSHUBI PARISH                                                                                                      Mushubi, 02/06/2025
REPORT OF MAMANS CATHOLIQUE FOR THOSE WHO HAD RECEIVED CREDITS FROM 28/04/2024-15/05/2025
	Groups
	Number of Mamans Catholique
	Those received credits
	Amount of money given/Credits
	profits
	Funds not paid

	A
	  43
	  21
	  1,240,000 FR
	161,060
	0

	B
	  28
	  21
	  1,520,000 FR
	182,400
	0

	D
	  21
	  11
	  3,050,000 FR
	366,000
	0

	E
	  12
	  12
	     660,000 FR
	 153,500
	0

	F
	  67
	  23
	  2,520,000 FR
	302,400
	0

	Total
	  171
	  87
	  8,990,000 FR
	1,165,360
	-


When we started giving new credits 2024-2025, we had on our account 10,227,330frws, and the Mamans Catholique were given 8,990,000fr as a credit. The Mamans Catholique who have received the new Credits at that time were 87 Mothers, these had an agreement of bringing back the money back with a profit, they have paid all the credits with the profit of =1,165,360fr. This was done from April 2024 to May 2025. 
On their bank account at present they have=12,138,030 frw this amount was  given to them as credit from 21/5/2025. I congratulated them for having succeeded to pay back the money and its profit. The committee is doing a great work by organizing them in transparency, and followed very well the advices from the two committees: Jumelage and the committee of the parish council. 
We hope things will continue working out smoothly. That is how the situation is today.
The Family of Anastasie had a debt of=2,263,604fr, and so far they have paid back =1,650,000fr and the rest amount of money=613,604fr will be paid in December 2025. 
         Thanks,regards;
                              The president of the Mamans Catholique: Epiphanie TUYISENGE
                              COMPTABLE of Mamans Ctholique: Celine DUKUZEMARIYA
                              The president of the Jumelage:   Fauste NIYITEGEKA
                              Pastor of the Parish: Pancras EKYENSERIKORA


